
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$1.15 WINDHOEK- 18 July 2002 No. 2768 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites 
tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure. 



2 Government Gazette 18 July 2002 No.2768 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE TENDER NO: Fl/6- 1/2002 

TENDER BOARD 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

PHOTOCOPIERS TO TilE MINISTRY 
OF LABOUR. 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR LEVYPAYABLE: N$80-00 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

Fl/4- 112002 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER TENDER NO: 
EQUIPMENT AND RELATED DESCRIPTION: 
SOFTWARE FOR ALL DIREC
TORATES. 
N$80-00 LEVYPAYABLE: 
llHOOONTUESDAY: 30 JULY2002 CLOSING DATE: 

F 115 - 1112002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TENDER NO: 
FURNITURE TO THE NAMIBIAN DESCRIPTION: 
DEFENCE FORCE ARMY BASE 
GROOTFONTEIN. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JULY 2002 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
Fl/8- 2/2002 CLOSING DATE: 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COM
PUTER EQUIPMENT FOR A 
VOTER REGISTRATION SYS-TEM. TENDER NO: 
N$80-00 DESCRIPTION: 
II HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JULY 2002 

Fl/17- 16/2002 
PURCHASING OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT DIVISION: INFOR-
MATION TECHNOLOGY. LEVY PAYABLE: 
N$80-00 CLOSING DATE: 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JULY 2002 

Fl/24- 10/2002 TENDER NO: 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF GYMNA- DESCRIPTION: 
SlUM EQUIPMENT FOR DIREC
TORATE YOUTH. 
N$80-00 LEVY PAYABLE: 
11 HOO ON TUESDAY: 30 JULY 2002 CLOSING DATE: 

A3/1 - 12/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TENDER NO: 
CAMOUFLAGE MATERIAL TO DESCRIPTION: 
THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2002 TO 31 
AUGUST 2003. LEVY PAYABLE: 
N$80-00 CLOSING DATE: 
14H300NTUESDAY: 30JULY2002 

A/11 - 10/2002 TENDER NO: 
PROVIDING OF SHUTTLE SERVICE DESCRIPTION: 
IN THE NAMIB NAUKLUFT PARK 
FOR THE PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 
2002 TO 31 AUGUST 2007. 
N$100-00 LEVYPAYABLE: 
14H300NTUESDAY: 30JULY2002 CLOSING DATE: 

Fl/5- 12/2002 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTAL- TENDER NO: 
LATION OF TWO TELEPHONE DESCRIPTION: 
SWITCHBOARDSATRUNDUAND 
M'PACHA NDF MILITARY BASES. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST LEVY PAYABLE: 
2002 CLOSING DATE: 

Fl/9- 16/2002 
TO EDIT AND PROVIDE ART 
WORK FOR FOUR AUPE 
COURSES. 
N$80-00 
11HOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

Fl/1011 - 29/2002 
ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS 
TO THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES 
AND MARINE RESOURCES 
OBSERVERS OFFICE BUILDING 
AT WALVIS BAY. 
N$300-00 
11HOO ON TUESDAY: 16 AUGUST 
2002 

Fl/1011- 30/2002 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTAL
LATION AND COMMISSIONING 
OF SIX (6) HIGH WALL SPLIT 
TYPEAIRCONDITIONERS AT THE 
MINISTRY OF JUSTICE, MAGIS
TRATE COURT OMARURU. 
N$80-00 
11HOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

F111011- 3112002 
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 
SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL AT 
MPUNGU VLEI PHASE 2. 
N$300-00 
11HOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

Fl/13- 15/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF X
RAY FILM PROCESSOR FOR 
MARIENTAL HOSPITAL. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

Fl/17- 17/2002 
PURCHASING OF COMPUTER 
HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE 
FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
INLAND REVENUE. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

Fl/17 -18/2002 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
HARDWARE AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR INLAND 
REVENUE. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 



No. 2768 Government Gazette 18 July 2002 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

Fl/17- 19/2002 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT AND PRINTERS. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

Fl/17- 20/2002 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT (SCANNER). 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

Fl/19- 2/2002 
CONSULTANT SERVICES TO 
PROVIDE FEASffiiLITY STUDY ON 
FISH FARMING IN GOREANGAB 
DAM, WANAHEDA CONSTI
TUENCY, WINDHOEK, KHOMAS 
REGION. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

A5- 11/2002 
SUPPLY OF COFFINS TO THE 
NAMffiiAN DEFENCE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD I SEPTEMBER 2002 
TO 31 AUGUST 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

AI0/1 -61/2002 
SUPPLY OF COMBINED OXY
ACETYLENE WELDING AND 
HAND CUTTING EQUIPMENT 
AND PROVISION OF SERVICE 
EXCHANGE FACILITIES TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMffiiA FOR 
THE PERIOD I AUGUST 2002 TO 
31 niLY 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 
2002 

TENDER NO: A13- 112002 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF UNI

FORMS FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2002 
UNTIL31 niLY2005. 

LEVYPAYABLE: N$80-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 6 AUGUST 

2002 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE TRAINING WORKSHOPS 
ON GOVERNMENT TENDERING PROCEDURES. 

The Tender Board of Namibia wishes to invite all business 
communities, individuals and interested parties to attend a 
training workshop on Government Tendering Procedures that 
will be held as indicated underneath: 

Place: 

Venue: 
Date: 
Time: 

Ongwediva (Workshop will be for Omusati, 
Oshana, Ohangwena and Oshikoto Regions). 
Ongwediva Trade Centre (Hall) 
8 July 2002 
9h00 

Place: Kavango Region (Rundu) 
Venue: 
Date: 

Government Hall (Government Block) 
10 July 2002 

Time: 9h00 

Place: 
Venue: 

Otjozondjupa Region (Otjiwarongo) 
Orwetoveni Swanevelder Hall 

Date: 12 July 2002 
Time: 9h00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE 
FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN 
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED 
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will 
be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUND-ABLE 
LEVY: 
NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 

08HOO -13HOO- Moo to Fri 
08HOO - 12h00 - Month End 

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD 

3 

• 




